

Helix to Present at Barclays CEO Energy-Power Conference

August 29, 2012

HOUSTON--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Aug. 29, 2012-- Helix Energy Solutions Group, Inc. (NYSE: HLX) announced it will be presenting at the Barclays CEO Energy-Power Conference in New York, New York at the Sheraton New York Hotel on Wednesday, September 5, 2013 at 11:45 a.m. Eastern Daylight Time.

Live audio feeds of the Barclays conference presentation and replay will also be publicly available. Both may be accessed on the *Investor Relations* page of Helix's website, <u>www.HelixESG.com</u>.

About Helix

Helix Energy Solutions Group, headquartered in Houston, Texas, is an international offshore energy company that provides development solutions and other key life of field services to the energy market as well as to its own oil and gas business unit. For more information about Helix, please visit our website at www.HelixESG.com.

Source: Helix Energy Solutions Group, Inc.

Helix Energy Solutions Group, Inc. Terrence Jamerson, 281-618-0400 Director, Finance & Investor Relations